
1 Stadtratswahl  2009 (NPD)

Wahlb.
 insges.

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Babic,

S.
Busch,

H.
Lambio,

P.
Volprich,

M.
Conder,

K.
Sohn,

G.
Jeanplong,

M.
Köhnen,

P.
Zonker,

H.
Hübschmann,

K.
Stuhlmann,

D.

 Nr Bereich A C2 C1 D701 D702 D703 D704 D705 D706 D707 D708 D709 D710 D711

Stadt Trier

OB Mitte-Gartenfeld

1031 Altstadt 1 1.331 587 10 44,9% 15 12 12 12 12 12 15 12 12 12 12

  in %  98,3% 1,7%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1032 Altstadt 2 1.119 376 4 34,0% 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  in %  98,9% 1,1%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1033 Altstadt 3 und 8 1.318 557 6 42,7% 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

  in %  98,9% 1,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1034 Altstadt 4 1.134 525 6 46,8% 16 12 15 12 12 12 15 12 12 12 12

  in %  98,9% 1,1%  0,1% 0,0% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1035 Altstadt 5 1.073 455 10 43,3% 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

  in %  97,8% 2,2%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1036 Altstadt 6 1.012 447 12 45,4% 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

  in %  97,4% 2,6%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1037 Altstadt 7 771 326 3 42,7% 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6 6 6 6

  in %  99,1% 0,9%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4031 Gartenfeld 1 und 3 1.389 750 8 54,6% 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 18 18

  in %  98,9% 1,1%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4032 Gartenfeld 2 980 599 6 61,7% 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

  in %  99,0% 1,0%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Mitte-Gartenfeld ges. 10.127 4.622 65 46,3% 94 87 87 84 84 84 90 81 82 81 81

  in %  98,6% 1,4%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Nord

1011 Nells Ländchen 1 1.742 493 14 29,1% 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  97,2% 2,8%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1012 Nells Ländchen 2 und 3 1.209 252 7 21,4% 24 22 19 22 18 18 21 22 18 18 21

  in %  97,3% 2,7%  0,2% 0,2% 0,1% 0,2% 0,1% 0,1% 0,2% 0,2% 0,1% 0,1% 0,2%

1021 Maximin 1 1.535 661 8 43,6% 36 33 33 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

  in %  98,8% 1,2%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1022 Maximin 2 1.098 439 12 41,1% 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

  in %  97,3% 2,7%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1023 Maximin 3 1.188 474 10 40,7% 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

  in %  97,9% 2,1%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1024 Maximin 4 1.369 567 8 42,0% 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 9 6 6 6

  in %  98,6% 1,4%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1025 Maximin 5 938 413 8 44,9% 9 12 12 12 12 12 9 12 11 9 9

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0%

1026 Maximin 6 1.324 583 17 45,3% 12 13 12 12 13 12 12 13 12 12 15

  in %  97,2% 2,8%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Nord ges. 10.403 3.882 84 38,1% 125 125 121 121 118 117 117 125 116 114 120

  in %  97,9% 2,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%
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 Nr Bereich A C2 C1 D701 D702 D703 D704 D705 D706 D707 D708 D709 D710 D711

OB Süd

1041 Barbara 1 410 234 3 57,8% 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

  in %  98,7% 1,3%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1042 Barbara 2 1.111 553 7 50,4% 18 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  98,8% 1,3%  0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1043 Barbara 3 701 296 6 43,1% 12 15 12 12 13 12 18 15 12 12 15

  in %  98,0% 2,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1044 Barbara 4 und 5 1.321 616 7 47,2% 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

  in %  98,9% 1,1%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1051 Matthias 1 1.116 455 17 42,3% 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  96,4% 3,6%  0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1052 Matthias 2 und 3 1.347 530 14 40,4% 35 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

  in %  97,4% 2,6%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1054 Matthias 4 und 5 1.405 492 18 36,3% 19 19 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

  in %  96,5% 3,5%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Süd ges. 7.411 3.176 72 43,8% 116 112 109 108 109 108 114 111 108 108 111

  in %  97,8% 2,2%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Ehrang-Quint

2011 Ehrang 1 und 2 1.236 452 14 37,7% 33 31 30 30 30 31 30 31 30 31 31

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,2% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2013 Ehrang 3 1.334 467 8 35,6% 9 6 6 6 9 6 6 6 6 6 6

  in %  98,3% 1,7%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

2014 Ehrang 4 und 7 909 278 2 30,8% 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 12 9 9

  in %  99,3% 0,7%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2015 Ehrang 5 837 244 9 30,2% 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

  in %  96,4% 3,6%  0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2%

2016 Ehrang 6 1.078 460 14 44,0% 27 27 27 27 27 27 30 27 27 27 27

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2018 Ehrang 8 507 274 5 55,0% 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  98,2% 1,8%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2021 Quint 1 1.316 558 17 43,7% 21 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Ehrang-Quint ges. 7.217 2.733 69 38,8% 132 124 123 120 123 121 123 121 123 121 121

  in %  97,5% 2,5%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Pfalzel

2031 Pfalzel 1 und 3 1.364 635 17 47,8% 43 40 38 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37

  in %  97,4% 2,6%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2032 Pfalzel 2 914 459 14 51,8% 21 21 18 18 18 18 21 18 18 18 18

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2034 Pfalzel 4 594 337 4 57,4% 15 12 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  98,8% 1,2%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%
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 Nr Bereich A C2 C1 D701 D702 D703 D704 D705 D706 D707 D708 D709 D710 D711

OB Pfalzel ges. 2.872 1.431 35 51,0% 79 73 69 67 67 67 70 67 67 67 67

  in %  97,6% 2,4%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Biewer

2061 Biewer 1 601 272 10 46,9% 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  96,5% 3,5%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2062 Biewer 2 1.012 463 8 46,5% 26 24 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

  in %  98,3% 1,7%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Biewer ges. 1.613 735 18 46,7% 41 36 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

  in %  97,6% 2,4%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Ruwer-Eitelsbach

2041 Ruwer 1 und 3 997 503 17 52,2% 21 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 21 18 15

  in %  96,7% 3,3%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2042 Ruwer 2 1.292 662 9 51,9% 21 18 19 18 18 18 18 18 21 18 18

  in %  98,7% 1,3%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2051 Eitelsbach 1 209 141 1 67,9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  in %  99,3% 0,7%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Ruwer-Eitelsbach ges. 2.498 1.306 27 53,4% 42 36 37 36 36 36 36 36 42 36 33

  in %  98,0% 2,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Trier-West-Pallien

3011 Pallien 1 1.219 508 15 42,9% 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

  in %  97,1% 2,9%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3021 Trier-West 1 und 6 1.430 367 6 26,1% 38 33 35 33 30 33 30 33 30 33 33

  in %  98,4% 1,6%  0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2%

3022 Trier-West 2 und 3 1.377 359 14 27,1% 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 16 15 15 15

  in %  96,2% 3,8%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3024 Trier-West 4 und 5 1.392 387 12 28,7% 21 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Trier-West-Pallien ges. 5.418 1.621 47 30,8% 95 91 92 90 87 90 87 91 87 90 90

  in %  97,2% 2,8%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Euren

3031 Euren 1 646 361 6 56,8% 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 12 9 9 9

  in %  98,4% 1,6%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

3032 Euren 2 1.162 457 9 40,1% 30 30 30 29 29 29 27 30 29 29 29

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3033 Euren 3 und 4 und 5 1.575 745 17 48,4% 27 30 27 24 24 24 27 24 24 24 24

  in %  97,8% 2,2%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Euren ges. 3.383 1.563 32 47,1% 66 69 66 62 62 62 63 66 62 62 62

  in %  98,0% 2,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%
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 Nr Bereich A C2 C1 D701 D702 D703 D704 D705 D706 D707 D708 D709 D710 D711

OB Zewen

3041 Zewen 1 1.196 531 19 46,0% 24 24 24 21 24 21 24 22 21 22 21

  in %  96,5% 3,5%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3042 Zewen 2 und 4 694 338 1 48,8% 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

  in %  99,7% 0,3%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3043 Zewen 3 1.037 496 13 49,1% 18 18 15 15 15 21 12 12 12 12 13

  in %  97,4% 2,6%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1%

OB Zewen ges. 2.927 1.365 33 47,8% 60 60 57 54 57 60 54 52 51 52 52

  in %  97,6% 2,4%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Olewig

4041 Olewig 1 1.196 594 10 50,5% 33 30 27 27 27 30 27 27 27 27 27

  in %  98,3% 1,7%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4042 Olewig 2 und 3 1.363 769 15 57,5% 9 12 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Olewig ges. 2.559 1.363 25 54,2% 42 42 39 36 36 39 36 36 36 36 36

  in %  98,2% 1,8%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Kürenz

4011 Alt-Kürenz 1 und 3 1.696 647 20 39,3% 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 3

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4012 Alt-Kürenz 2 und 4 1.283 514 8 40,7% 24 21 21 21 21 21 25 24 21 21 21

  in %  98,5% 1,5%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4021 Neu-Kürenz 1 470 311 5 67,2% 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 3

  in %  98,4% 1,6%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4022 Neu-Kürenz 2 1.502 696 10 47,0% 34 30 33 33 30 30 33 30 30 33 33

  in %  98,6% 1,4%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4023 Neu-Kürenz 3 und 4 1.593 541 16 35,0% 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14

  in %  97,1% 2,9%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Kürenz ges. 6.544 2.709 59 42,3% 85 78 81 78 75 75 79 78 72 75 74

  in %  97,9% 2,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Tarforst

4051 Tarforst 1 1.316 792 10 60,9% 13 9 15 9 9 9 16 9 10 9 9

  in %  98,8% 1,2%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4052 Tarforst 2 1.118 642 11 58,4% 13 15 14 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

  in %  98,3% 1,7%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4053 Tarforst 3 746 415 9 56,8% 15 15 15 21 15 15 12 12 12 12 12

  in %  97,9% 2,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4054 Tarforst 4 893 473 9 54,0% 12 12 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4055 Tarforst 5 966 584 7 61,2% 9 9 9 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

  in %  98,8% 1,2%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
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 Nr Bereich A C2 C1 D701 D702 D703 D704 D705 D706 D707 D708 D709 D710 D711

OB Tarforst ges. 5.039 2.906 46 58,6% 62 60 65 58 52 52 56 49 50 49 49

  in %  98,4% 1,6%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Filsch

4061 Filsch 1 611 353 11 59,6% 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Filsch ges. 611 353 11 59,6% 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

  in %  97,0% 3,0%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Irsch

4071 Irsch 1 894 529 10 60,3% 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 11

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4072 Irsch 2 939 568 6 61,1% 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

  in %  99,0% 1,0%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Irsch ges. 1.833 1.097 16 60,7% 24 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 20

  in %  98,6% 1,4%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Kernscheid

4081 Kernscheid 1 748 474 9 64,6% 34 30 30 31 28 27 27 27 28 27 27

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Kernscheid ges. 748 474 9 64,6% 34 30 30 31 28 27 27 27 28 27 27

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Feyen-Weismark

5041 Weismark 1 1.307 685 11 53,3% 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

  in %  98,4% 1,6%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

5042 Weismark 2 1.020 375 4 37,2% 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

  in %  98,9% 1,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

5051 Feyen 1 688 244 5 36,2% 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

  in %  98,0% 2,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

5052 Feyen 2 1.456 689 19 48,6% 21 15 15 15 15 12 15 12 12 12 12

  in %  97,3% 2,7%  0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Feyen-Weismark ges. 4.471 1.993 39 45,4% 57 48 48 48 48 45 48 45 45 45 45

  in %  98,1% 1,9%  0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Heiligkreuz

5011 Alt-Heiligkreuz 1 1.016 469 10 47,1% 21 18 18 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

  in %  97,9% 2,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

5012 Alt-Heiligkreuz 2 1.002 470 10 47,9% 21 21 21 24 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

  in %  97,9% 2,1%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

5021 Neu-Heiligkreuz 1 953 499 6 53,0% 6 6 9 6 6 6 9 6 7 9 5

  in %  98,8% 1,2%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

5022 Neu-Heiligkreuz 2 und 4 1.411 745 15 53,9% 22 26 24 27 24 21 24 24 24 21 21

  in %  98,0% 2,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%
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1 Stadtratswahl  2009 (NPD)

Wahlb.
 insges.

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Babic,

S.
Busch,

H.
Lambio,

P.
Volprich,

M.
Conder,

K.
Sohn,

G.
Jeanplong,

M.
Köhnen,

P.
Zonker,

H.
Hübschmann,

K.
Stuhlmann,

D.

 Nr Bereich A C2 C1 D701 D702 D703 D704 D705 D706 D707 D708 D709 D710 D711

5023 Neu-Heiligkreuz 3 und 5 1.042 619 9 60,3% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  in %  98,6% 1,4%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Heiligkreuz ges. 5.424 2.802 50 52,6% 70 71 72 72 66 63 69 66 67 66 62

  in %  98,2% 1,8%  0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Mariahof

5031 Mariahof 1 und 2 1.150 420 10 37,4% 42 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42

  in %  97,7% 2,3%  0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2%

5033 Mariahof 3 und 4 1.155 565 4 49,3% 21 18 18 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

  in %  99,3% 0,7%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Mariahof ges. 2.305 985 14 43,3% 63 61 61 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57

  in %  98,6% 1,4%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

Stadt Trier gesamt

Stadt Trier ges. 83.403 37.116 751 45,4% 1.290 1.227 1.214 1.179 1.162 1.160 1.183 1.165 1.150 1.143 1.143

  in %  98,0% 2,0%  0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%
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1 Stadtratswahl  2009 (NPD)

Kaufmann,
K.

Auler,
M.

Schäffer,
D.

Ellwart,
S.

Andreas,
S.

Niewerra,
C.

Zeltinger,
F.

Kahlen,
P.

 Nr Bereich D712 D713 D714 D715 D716 D717 D718 D719

Stadt Trier

OB Mitte-Gartenfeld

1031 Altstadt 1 12 15 15 12 12 11 10 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1032 Altstadt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1033 Altstadt 3 und 8 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

1034 Altstadt 4 13 12 12 13 12 12 15 8

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1% 0,0%

1035 Altstadt 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1036 Altstadt 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1037 Altstadt 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4031 Gartenfeld 1 und 3 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 12

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4032 Gartenfeld 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Mitte-Gartenfeld ges. 82 84 84 82 81 80 83 52

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Nord

1011 Nells Ländchen 1 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 10

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1012 Nells Ländchen 2 und 3 18 21 21 18 18 18 18 12

  in % 0,1% 0,2% 0,2% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1021 Maximin 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 23

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1022 Maximin 2 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 12

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1023 Maximin 3 9 9 8 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1024 Maximin 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1025 Maximin 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1026 Maximin 6 16 15 15 15 15 17 16 11

  in % 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Nord ges. 118 120 119 114 114 116 115 82

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%
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Kaufmann,
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 Nr Bereich D712 D713 D714 D715 D716 D717 D718 D719

OB Süd

1041 Barbara 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1042 Barbara 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1043 Barbara 3 12 15 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1044 Barbara 4 und 5 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 11

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

1051 Matthias 1 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 9

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

1052 Matthias 2 und 3 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 23

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

1054 Matthias 4 und 5 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 12

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Süd ges. 108 111 108 108 108 108 108 75

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Ehrang-Quint

2011 Ehrang 1 und 2 32 31 30 30 31 32 31 21

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2013 Ehrang 3 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

2014 Ehrang 4 und 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

2015 Ehrang 5 24 24 24 24 24 22 17 10

  in % 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,1% 0,1%

2016 Ehrang 6 30 27 27 30 30 27 27 18

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2018 Ehrang 8 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2021 Quint 1 15 15 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Ehrang-Quint ges. 129 124 117 120 121 117 111 73

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Pfalzel

2031 Pfalzel 1 und 3 37 37 36 34 34 35 34 24

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2032 Pfalzel 2 18 18 18 18 17 15 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

2034 Pfalzel 4 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%
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OB Pfalzel ges. 67 67 66 64 63 62 61 42

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Biewer

2061 Biewer 1 12 15 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

2062 Biewer 2 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 14

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Biewer ges. 33 36 33 33 33 33 33 22

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Ruwer-Eitelsbach

2041 Ruwer 1 und 3 15 15 15 15 15 15 17 8

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

2042 Ruwer 2 21 27 18 16 16 19 18 11

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

2051 Eitelsbach 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Ruwer-Eitelsbach ges. 36 42 33 31 31 34 35 19

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0% 0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Trier-West-Pallien

3011 Pallien 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 14

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3021 Trier-West 1 und 6 30 30 33 33 30 30 30 20

  in % 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,1%

3022 Trier-West 2 und 3 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3024 Trier-West 4 und 5 21 22 21 20 21 21 21 14

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Trier-West-Pallien ges. 87 88 90 89 87 87 87 58

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Euren

3031 Euren 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

3032 Euren 2 29 27 27 27 27 27 26 16

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3033 Euren 3 und 4 und 5 23 24 21 21 21 21 21 13

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Euren ges. 61 60 57 57 57 57 56 35

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%
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 Nr Bereich D712 D713 D714 D715 D716 D717 D718 D719

OB Zewen

3041 Zewen 1 22 21 21 21 21 19 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

3042 Zewen 2 und 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 12

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

3043 Zewen 3 16 18 15 15 15 15 15 11

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Zewen ges. 56 57 54 54 54 52 48 33

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Olewig

4041 Olewig 1 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 16

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4042 Olewig 2 und 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Olewig ges. 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 22

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Kürenz

4011 Alt-Kürenz 1 und 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4012 Alt-Kürenz 2 und 4 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 14

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4021 Neu-Kürenz 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4022 Neu-Kürenz 2 33 36 33 33 33 33 33 23

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

4023 Neu-Kürenz 3 und 4 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 11

  in % 0,0% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Kürenz ges. 72 78 75 75 75 75 75 52

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Tarforst

4051 Tarforst 1 9 9 9 9 12 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4052 Tarforst 2 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 9

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4053 Tarforst 3 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

4054 Tarforst 4 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4055 Tarforst 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
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OB Tarforst ges. 49 49 49 49 52 49 49 33

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Filsch

4061 Filsch 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Filsch ges. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Irsch

4071 Irsch 1 9 12 8 6 6 6 6 4

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

4072 Irsch 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 6

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Irsch ges. 18 21 17 15 15 15 15 10

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Kernscheid

4081 Kernscheid 1 27 27 27 28 30 27 28 20

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Kernscheid ges. 27 27 27 28 30 27 28 20

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

OB Feyen-Weismark

5041 Weismark 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

5042 Weismark 2 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 6

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

5051 Feyen 1 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

5052 Feyen 2 12 18 12 12 12 12 12 8

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Feyen-Weismark ges. 45 51 45 45 45 45 44 26

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Heiligkreuz

5011 Alt-Heiligkreuz 1 15 15 15 18 15 15 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

5012 Alt-Heiligkreuz 2 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 14

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

5021 Neu-Heiligkreuz 1 6 6 3 3 4 3 7 2

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

5022 Neu-Heiligkreuz 2 und 4 21 27 24 21 21 21 27 17

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%
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5023 Neu-Heiligkreuz 3 und 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Heiligkreuz ges. 63 69 63 63 61 60 70 43

  in % 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%

OB Mariahof

5031 Mariahof 1 und 2 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 29

  in % 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,2% 0,1%

5033 Mariahof 3 und 4 18 15 18 15 18 15 15 10

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%

OB Mariahof ges. 60 57 60 57 60 57 57 39

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1%

Stadt Trier gesamt

Stadt Trier ges. 1.150 1.180 1.136 1.123 1.126 1.113 1.114 738

  in % 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,1% 0,0%
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